

Ö

C.A.No. 41 OF 2000

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Kedar Nath Agrawal & Anr. ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

Dhanraji Devi (Dead) by L.Rs. & Anr. ... Respondent (s)

Date: 05/09/2002 This/These matter(s) was/were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For appellant (s) Mr. VB Joshi,Adv. (NP)

For respondent (s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Even on second call, none appears.
The appeal is dismissed for default.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.41 OF 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Kedar Nath Agrawal & Anr.

Appellant (s)

versus

Dhanraji Devi (Dead) by L.Rs. & Anr.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Even on second call, none appears.
The appeal is dismissed for default.

.SP1

.....J
(S.N. Variava)

New Delhi,
September 05,2002.

.....J
(Brijesh Kumar)