

C.A.No. 41 OF 2000
ITEM NO.1B COURT NO.11 SECTION XII
FOR JUDGMENT

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2000

KEDAR NATH AGRAWAL (DEAD) & ANR.APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

DHANRAJI DEVI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.RESPONDENT (S)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ARIJIT PASAYAT & C.K. THAKKER , JJ.)

Date : 13/10/2004 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
For Appellant (s)
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon 'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the Judgment of the Court.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed Judgment.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Judgment (Reportable) is placed on the file)